Holy Trinity United Methodist Church
November 20, 2022
9:30am
Theme: Gratitude in Action

Prelude

Welcome

*Songs of Praise “Gather Us In” TFWS #2236
“Give Thanks” TFWS #2036

*Greeting

Leader: Let us worship God today, for God is great

People: God has blessed us with life, with faith, and with community

Leader: Let us worship God today, for God is good

People: God forgives us and encourages us and loves us

Leader: Let us worship God today

People: Because we are God’s people

Leader: Let us worship with faith and with gratitude for all that God has given us
ALL: Let us worship God

Prayer (unison)

Lord God, in this short time together, open our ears and our eyes to see your vision
for this place and our part within it. Teach us, hear our prayers and enable us for
service wherever you might take us, to your praise and glory. Amen.

Children’s Message

Anthem Chancel Choir
Prayer Song “Sanctuary” TFWS #2164
Prayers of the People/Our Lord’s Prayer

Prayer Song “Sanctuary” TFWS #2164

Scriptures 1 Thessalonians 5: 12-18
Micah 6:6-8

*Hymn “For the Beauty of the Earth” ( vs. 1,2,4,5) Hymnal #92

Sermon “i thank You God for most this amazing. . .”
“Just for today, | will take timeto...” Carol Ottoson

[Song “Lord, Listen to Your Children Praying” TFWS #2193 near the end of the sermon]
Hymn “Forever” W&S #3023
Offering/Offertory

Prayer of Dedication (unison)

For the blessings of this and all our days, we thank you, gracious God. Accept, we
pray, not just these gifts, but also our lives freely offered in gratitude for all you have
done for us. Use them both, in this place and wherever you might take us. Amen.

Announcements
*Benediction (unison)

As we take our worship, praise and prayer from this place and into our daily lives, may
our lives be sustained through the love of our Heavenly Father. May we feel the
presence of our Savior walking beside us, and know the power of the Spirit in both our
actions and our words.

*Hymn “May You Run and Not be Weary” TFWS #2281

Postlude
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This Week:

Monday, Nov. 21

Tuesday, Nov. 22

Wednesday, Nov. 23

Thursday, Nov. 24

Sunday, Nov. 27

9:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm

8:30am
7:00pm

6:00pm
9:30am

10:15am
10:30am

AA (Parsonage)
Narcotics Anonymous (F. Hall)
Al-Anon (Parsonage)

Co-Dependents Anonymous (Parsonage)

Moment of Prayer for Holy Trinity
Choir Rehearsal

Veterans AA (Parsonage)
Worship/Live-Stream

Sunday School (after worship)
Advent Study (parsonage)
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