## Holy Trinity United Methodist Church

November 20, 2022 9:30am Theme: Gratitude in Action

Prelude

Welcome

*Songs of Praise	"Gather Us In"	TFWS #2236
	"Give Thanks"	TFWS #2036

\*Greeting

Leader: Let us worship God today, for God is great **People: God has blessed us with life, with faith, and with community** Leader: Let us worship God today, for God is good **People: God forgives us and encourages us and loves us** Leader: Let us worship God today **People: Because we are God's people** Leader: Let us worship with faith and with gratitude for all that God has given us **ALL: Let us worship God** 

#### Prayer (unison)

Lord God, in this short time together, open our ears and our eyes to see your vision for this place and our part within it. Teach us, hear our prayers and enable us for service wherever you might take us, to your praise and glory. Amen.

Children's Message

Anthem		Chancel Choir
Prayer Song	"Sanctuary"	TFWS #2164
Prayers of the People/Ou	r Lord's Prayer	
Prayer Song	"Sanctuary"	TFWS #2164
Scriptures	1 Thessalonians 5: 12-18 Micah 6:6-8	

*Hymn	"For the Beauty of the Earth" (vs. 1,2,4,5)	Hymnal #92	
Sermon	"i thank You God for most this amazing" "Just for today, I will take time to"	Carol Ottoson	
[Song "Lord, Listen to	Song "Lord, Listen to Your Children Praying" TFWS #2193 near the end of the sermon]		
Hymn	"Forever"	W&S #3023	
Offering/Offertory			
Prayer of Dedication (unison)			

For the blessings of this and all our days, we thank you, gracious God. Accept, we pray, not just these gifts, but also our lives freely offered in gratitude for all you have done for us. Use them both, in this place and wherever you might take us. Amen.

#### Announcements

\*Benediction (unison)

As we take our worship, praise and prayer from this place and into our daily lives, may our lives be sustained through the love of our Heavenly Father. May we feel the presence of our Savior walking beside us, and know the power of the Spirit in both our actions and our words.

\*Hymn "May You Run and Not be Weary" TFWS #2281

Postlude

### Worship Leaders

Pastor: Chad Gilbertson pastor@htumc.org (952) 356-4616 Children, Youth & Family Coordinator: Lynnette Dobberpuhl (651) 492-8188 kidsandfamilies@htumc.org Church Admin: Tina Chant office@htumc.org (952) 447-2990 Choir Director: Randi Erlandson Pianist/Organist: Randi Erlandson Liturgist: Tina Chant Ushers: Steve and Marla Fulkerson

<u>This Week</u> :		
Monday, Nov. 21	9:00am 7:00pm 7:00pm	AA (Parsonage) Narcotics Anonymous (F. Hall) Al-Anon (Parsonage)
Tuesday, Nov. 22	7:00pm	Co-Dependents Anonymous (Parsonage)
Wednesday, Nov. 23	8:30am 7:00pm	Moment of Prayer for Holy Trinity Choir Rehearsal
Thursday, Nov. 24	6:00pm	Veterans AA (Parsonage)
Sunday, Nov. 27	9:30am 10:15am 10:30am	Worship/Live-Stream Sunday School (after worship) Advent Study (parsonage)

# Holy Trinity United Methodist Church



November 20, 2022 9:30am

> 16150 Arcadia Ave. SE Prior Lake MN 55372 (952) 447-2990

Email: office@htumc.org

Website: www.htumc.org

Pastor Chad Gilbertson